
California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Coachella Valley Sno (as of Feb 12, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 17-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 17-3   SCCBL: 17-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Eric Bainer  . 4 5 1 20-17 51 10 23 3 1 1 26 31  . 6 0 8 5 3 5 0  . 5 0 0 3 1 4-5 105 9 2  . 9 8 3

Robert Benedict  . 4 4 0 20-17 50 23 22 2 0 0 5 24  . 4 8 0 12 1 8 0  . 5 4 7 1 0 14-14 25 33 2  . 9 6 7

Matt Chavez  . 3 9 0 18-15 41 11 16 4 0 0 15 20  . 4 8 8 9 1 6 0  . 4 9 1 2 0 1-1 53 2 1  . 9 8 2

Nash Hutter  . 3 6 4 13-13 33 5 12 3 0 1 8 18  . 5 4 5 3 2 8 0  . 4 4 7 0 0 0-0 5 8 6  . 6 8 4

Michael Durham  . 3 4 0 20-19 53 14 18 3 2 0 13 25  . 4 7 2 10 2 16 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 6-6 32 2 0 1.000

Spenser Augustine  . 3 2 5 20-15 40 7 13 1 0 0 6 14  . 3 5 0 3 1 4 0  . 3 7 0 2 1 0-1 7 11 2  . 9 0 0

Andrew Sterling  . 3 0 8 8-7 13 7 4 0 1 0 4 6  . 4 6 2 3 2 2 0  . 4 5 0 2 0 7-7 5 1 0 1.000

Robert Dimperio  . 2 8 0 10-8 25 6 7 0 0 0 3 7  . 2 8 0 5 0 4 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 5-6 3 17 0 1.000

Troy Zawadski  . 2 6 1 20-15 46 10 12 1 0 0 9 13  . 2 8 3 6 3 17 0  . 3 6 8 2 0 7-9 24 32 5  . 9 1 8

Zach Brosten  . 2 5 0 15-13 28 7 7 2 0 0 2 9  . 3 2 1 8 1 7 0  . 4 3 2 0 0 3-3 12 2 0 1.000

Relly Mercurio  . 2 3 9 19-18 46 10 11 1 0 1 8 15  . 3 2 6 7 3 11 0  . 3 5 6 3 1 0-0 95 18 1  . 9 9 1

Michael Hammerstrand  . 2 3 1 6-2 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 3 1 0 2 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 7 0 1  . 8 7 5

Stephan Ohayon  . 2 0 0 17-12 35 9 7 2 0 0 1 9  . 2 5 7 6 1 9 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 10 8 3  . 8 5 7

Austin Fraker  . 1 0 7 15-11 28 6 3 1 0 0 6 4  . 1 4 3 4 1 12 0  . 2 3 5 1 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 1 5 20 502 126 158 23 4 3 106 198  . 3 9 4 81 23 112 0  . 4 2 1 16 4 49-54 411 153 23  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 6 0 20 530 67 138 18 4 2 58 170  . 3 2 1 36 15 129 0  . 3 2 2 6 2 24-31 370 135 36  . 9 3 3

LOB - Team (130), Opp (111). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (13). IBB - Team (1), E. Bainer 1. Picked off - A. Fraker 1, Z.

Brosten 1, M. Durham 1, R. Mercurio 1, S. Augustine 1, N. Hutter 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Seafth Howe  0 . 0 0 2-0 13 11 1 1/2 0 32.1 16 2 0 5 42 1 0 0  . 1 4 8 0 1 0 1 0

Bobby Hillier  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Relly Mercurio  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 1 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0 0 0

Matt Chavez  1 . 2 9 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 1 7.0 2 2 1 1 9 0 0 0  . 0 8 3 1 1 0 1 0

Mike Loeske  2 . 7 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1

Wacy Sorenson  3 . 0 0 8-0 17 0 0 0/2 3 33.0 41 11 11 2 24 5 0 1  . 3 0 6 0 4 0 1 1

Max Whieldon  4 . 4 1 4-1 12 4 0 0/1 0 32.2 38 21 16 8 29 3 2 0  . 2 8 8 0 1 0 0 0

Spenser Augustine  5 . 0 0 1-1 4 2 0 0/0 0 9.0 8 7 5 7 9 1 0 0  . 2 2 9 1 5 1 0 0

Austin Fraker  6 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 4 2 2 0 4 1 0 1  . 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

Jerrod Chenard 13.50 0-1 8 2 0 0/0 0 12.2 24 21 19 9 6 7 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 2 0 3 0

Totals  3 . 6 1 17-3 20 20 1 3/2 6 137.0 138 67 55 36 129 18 4 2  . 2 6 0 3 15 1 6 2

Opponents  7 . 3 7 3-17 20 20 3 0/0 0 123.1 158 126 101 81 112 23 4 3  . 3 1 5 19 23 2 16 4

PB - Team (1), M. Chavez 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1), S. Augustine 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - E. Bainer (20-26), M. Whieldon

(7-11), S. Howe (5-8), S. Augustine (3-3), W. Sorenson (2-2), M. Chavez (2-2), A. Fraker (1-1), B. Hillier (1-1), J. Chenard

(1-1).



California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Coachella Valley Sno (as of Feb 12, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Michael Durham 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Robert Dimperio 20 3 17 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Brosten 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Austin Fraker 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Seafth Howe 12 7 5 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Max Whieldon 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

Andrew Sterling 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wacy Sorenson 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Jerrod Chenard 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Bobby Hillier 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Mike Loeske 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Relly Mercurio 114 95 18 1  . 9 9 1 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

Eric Bainer 116 105 9 2  . 9 8 3 1 20 6  . 7 6 9 0 0

Matt Chavez 56 53 2 1  . 9 8 2 2 2 0 1.000 1 0

Robert Benedict 60 25 33 2  . 9 6 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Troy Zawadski 61 24 32 5  . 9 1 8 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Spenser Augustine 20 7 11 2  . 9 0 0 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

Michael Hammerstrand 8 7 0 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Stephan Ohayon 21 10 8 3  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nash Hutter 19 5 8 6  . 6 8 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 587 411 153 23  . 9 6 1 12 24 7  . 7 7 4 1 0

Opponents 541 370 135 36  . 9 3 3 13 49 5  . 9 0 7 6 0


